No 415, Kamaraj Salai, Saram,
Puducherry – 605 013.

7 Place of Opening of Bid Through GeM Portal
8 Address for Communication The General Manager,

Puducherry Grama Bank,
Head Office,
No 415, Kamaraj Salai, Saram,
Puducherry – 605 013.

9 Earnest Money Deposits Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs
Only) to be submitted in the form of Bank
Guarantee (BG) / Demand Draft / Online fund
transfer on or before last date of Bid
Submission in favour of Puducherry Grama
Bank, Puducherry. Bank Guarantee should be
valid up to 9 months from the date of
submission of the bid with claim period of 12

[...]

A bid valid for shorter period shall be rejected by the Bank as non-responsive.
The bidder will be required to extend the validity of the bid, if requested by the Bank.

6. BID CURRENCY

Prices shall be expressed in Indian Rupee (INR) only.

7. BID EARNEST MONEY

Bidder has to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five
Lakhs Only). which should be submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG)/ Demand Draft favoring
Puducherry Grama Bank, Head Office, Puducherry. The EMD should have a validity of 9 months
from the date of submission of bid with claim period of 12 months. The EMD should be submitted at